12/13/2007 00:33 8563740246

AJANKHA

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

700353429

U.S.	DEPAF	RENT OF	COMMER	ĊE
United	States	Patent and	Trademark	Office

REEL: 020240 FRAME: 0240

PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below,			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Siddhartha Nag	Name: Prominence Networks			
ilana Polyak Rahul Gulati Bo Shu	Internal Address: Cloquet Capital Partners			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 12/6/2005 and 1/10/2006	Street Address: <u>One Northfield Plaza, Suite 300</u>			
Assignment Merger	City: Northfield			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Joint Research Agreement	State: IL			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USAZip:60093			
Other				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/409,861	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at				
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: <u>Ashok Tankha</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: IP Procure	Enclosed			
36 Greenteigh Drive	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: <u>Sewell</u>	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>NJ</u> Zip: <u>08080</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: USA				
Fax Number: <u>856-374-0246</u>	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: ash@jpprocure.com	Authorized User Name Ashok Tankha			
9. Signature: A. Tauluhan Dec. 12, 2007				
Signature	Date			
Ashok Tankha Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 PATENT			

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Siddhartha Nag, Ilana Polyak, Rahul Gulati and Bo Shu hereby declare that we are joint inventors of the invention titled "Back-To-Back H.323 Proxy Gatekeeper" described in patent application #11/409,661 filed in the United States Patent And Trademark Office on 4/24/2006.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Prominence Networks, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation, with a principal place of business located at Holmdel Corporate Plaza, 2137 State Highway 35, Holmdel, NJ 07733, duly organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, our entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and said application and any and all divisions, continuations, renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America and any and all other countries, and any reissues, reexamination, requests for continuing examination, registration, or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize the Assignee to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale, and transfer not been made;

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

We further covenant and agree that we will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions, said application and any Letter Patents that may issue, to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, all known facts respecting said inventions, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

We authorize the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in our names, in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal, and formal

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020240 FRAME: 0241

equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of the Assignce, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United Sates of America and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions, including any and all Letters Patent of the United Sates of America which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

First Inventor: Siddhartha Nag 12 6 2005 Date Address: 1 TIBERON DRIVE HOLMDEL, NJ 07733

State of New Jersey County of: MONMOUTH

This 6th day of December, 2005, before me personally came the above-named individuals who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires 01/02/2012

Notary Public



Second Inventor:	12 6 2.005 ate
Address: 50 Green Valley rol Staten Island, NY	10312
State of New Jersey NEW YORK County of: RICHMOND	

This 6th day of Dec., 2005, before me personally came the above-named individuals who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

CARY R. HOCH Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires 01/02/2012	Notary Public	
Third Inventor: Babylet	1262005	
Rahul Gulari	Date	

A	*****
Add	ress:

17, MATAWAN RD, APT C, LAUNENCE HARBUR, NJ 08879

State of New Jersey County of: MIDDLESEX

 $\cdots + \infty$

This 6th day of Dec., 2005, before me personally came the above-named individuals who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

-13m Notary Public

CARY R. HOCH

Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires 01/02/2012

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 020240 FRAME: 0243

i/10/2006 Date Fourth Inventor: Bo Shu

16 Winston Dr Somerset, NJOBP73

Address:

State of New Jersey County of : Monmouth

This 10th day of January., 2006, before me personally came the above-named individuals who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

tary Public